
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Rumailla 3,Baloochi Area 06:20 Am 6 Rumaillah Tower 06:38 Am 

2 Rumailah2 Villa Ajman Corporative 06:25 Am 7 Talba Supermarket  06:45 Am 

3 Teacher Villa 06:28 Am 8 Fish Market Bus Stop 06:50 Am 

4 Villa 53 06:30 Am 9 HBT Jurf 07:05 Am 

5 Jam Jam Roundabout 06:32 Am    

 

 

 

 

 

DRIVER 

Mr.  BAKHT RASHAD  

  058540797 

CONDUCTOR 
Ms. ETHEL SAROL MARIANO 

 0558402916 

  BUS NO:10 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Golden Tower 06:10 Am 7 B8 06:30 Am 

2 Clock Tower 06:13 Am 8 Al Hakmah Privet School 06:40 Am 

3 Nmc Hospital 06:15 Am 9 Lahab Cafeteria 06:50 Am 

4 Pakitani Masjid 06:23 Am 10 Matrooshi Supermarket 06:55 Am 

5 Rashidiya Alshaq Bakery 06:28 Am 11 Habitat Jurf 07:15 Am 

6 B7 06:30 Am    

 

  AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:11 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  SALIH  

  0527542870 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  RAOOFA BEEGAM  

  0505709583 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Giant Supermarket 06:20 Am 10 Sarah Hotel 06:45 Am 

2 Baniyas Supermarket 06:25 Am 11 Bin Quadir Building 06:50 Am 

3 Madina Souk 06:25 Am 12 Safari Hotel 06:50 Am 

4 Nakeel Building  06:28 Am 13 Almay Supermarket 06:52 Am 

5 Geepas Building 06:30 Am 14 Berlin Cafe 06:53 Am 

6 Rumailah Tower 06:32 Am 
 

15 Marina1 & 2 Building 06:55 Am 

7 Zam Zam Water Opposite 06:35 Am 
 

16 Masjid Chronic Road 06:55 Am 

8 Chronic Tower 06:40 Am 
 

17 Tulipp In Hotel Appartment 06:56 Am 

9 Al Manama Building 06:42 Am 
 

18 Habitat Jurf 07:15 Am 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:12 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  SUNIL SADANANDAN 

  0569869990 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  ROSETTE YEFON 

  0558420371 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Karama Gold Souq 06:25 Am 7 Karama Pakgagi Restraunt 06:50 Am 

2 Karama Choithram 06:03 Am 8 Bangladsh Tailor 06.53 Am 

3 Karama Bombay Udupi 06:35 Am 9 Ajman Chamber 06.56 Am 

4 Karama Signal 06:40 Am 10 Diwan Roundabort 06.58 Am 

5 Karama Near Civil Driving 06:43 Am 11 Hbt Jurf 07.15 Am 

6 Karama Kairali Hotel 06:45 Am    

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:13 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  KHURRAM SHAHZAD 

  0552080313 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  THILINI WASANA 

  0551682376 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Ajman One Tower 8,7,6,4 06.20 Am 6 Al Safar, Al Madina, Orange Villa 06.40 Am 

2 Nesto, One Tower 1,2 06.25 Am 7 Backside Al Moumineen 06.40 Am 

3 One Tower 12,11 06.30 Am 8 Crystal Tower 06.45 Am 

4 Wadeeha Garments  06.32 Am 9 Mr.Baker, Verona Roundabout 06:50 Am 

5 Grand Mall, Tech Tower 06.35 Am 10 Hbt Jurf 07.05 Am 

6 

Awtad Real Estate, Lactus 

Saloon 06.37 Am    

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:14 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MUHAMMAD QASIM FIRDOUS 

  0551932519 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  CHERYLL.B.T 

  0558421057 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Ajman Yellow Laundry  06.15 Am 5 Escape Tower Line  06.36 Am 

2 Al Sawan Supermarket 06.20 Am 6 Ameena Hospital To Almaya 06.40 Am 

3 Pakistan Supermarket Line 06.25 Am 7 K.M  06.45 Am 

4 Ladies Park Round Abort 06.35 Am 8 Adcb Opposite  06.50 Am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:15 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MOHAMMED SALEEM 

  0503771259 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  AARATI CHHETRI 

  0558415097 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Etisalath Masjid 06.25 Am 6 Mushrief Ethisalath 06.50 Am 

2 Rashidiya Tower  06.30 Am 7 Etisalath 06.55 Am 

3 Rashidiya Tower A1 06.30 Am 8 Mushrif 07.05 Am 

4 Rashidiya Tower B2,B!,B3 06.40 Am 9 Day To Day 07.08 Am 

5 Rashidiya Tower B7,B5 06.40 Am 10 Habitat Jurf 07.15 Am 

 

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:16 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  SAMEER KV 

  0544793071 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  JASMIN VALIYAKATH 

  0551681404 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Hashim Floor Mill 06.20 Am 5 Thahiyya Massage  06.40 Am 

2 Ladies Park Backside 06.25 Am 6 Falcon Tower 06.45 Am 

3 Palas Rode Side  06.30 Am 7 Nesto Off Side  06.55 Am 

4 Rashidiya 2 06.35 Am    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:17 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MOHAMMED KAREEM 

  0501444701 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  KAVITHA KUMARY 

  0509506531 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

S

I 
ROUTE ETA 

 
SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Bait al khair Building 06:10 Am 7 bajajpharmacy 06:45 Am 

2 najmal transfer 06:30 Am 8 port sudan 06:50 Am 

3 rashid big masjid 06:35 Am 9 khalith 06:55 Am 

4 professional drive 06:35 Am 10 port sudan last 07:10 Am 

5 mardiya 06:37 Am 11 hbt jurf 07:20 Am 

6 white building 06:40 Am 
 

   

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:18 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  ABUBACKER 

   503603108 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  ANOMA DILHANI 

  0554542832 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Oranging Tower 06.30 Am 5 Post Office 06.40 Am 

2 Nesto Liwara2 06.33 Am 6 Oriyon Tower 06.50 Am 

3 Medilist 06.35 Am 7 Fish market 06.55 Am 

4 Adcb Bank 06.37 Am 8 Hbt Jurf 07.15 Am 

 

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:19 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MUMREZ KHAN 

   0508295212 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  NISHA RAI 
  0554538441 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Opp.Yellow Car Wash 06.15 Am 9 Thelal 06.26 Am 

2 Near Shahid Used Furniture 06.16 Am 10 Mushriff Villa 10,8,7,4 06.30 Am 

3 Al khor 8 06.20 Am 11 Mushriff Villa 5,7,18 06.45 Am 

4 Opposite Shooters Club 06.22 Am 12 Villa 32 06.50 Am 

5 Factory Cake 06.23 Am 13 Villa 4 06.50 Am 

6 K Street  06.24 Am 14 Villa 7 06.55 Am 

7 Al Amana Pharmecy  06.25 Am 15 Hbt Jurf 07.20 Am 

8 Tarheeb Supermarket 06.25 Am    

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:20 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  RAJESH VAMA DEVAN 

   0526226346 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  JANINE AGASA ANTE 

  0558415723 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 
 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Al Madina Supermarket Rashidiya 3 06.35 Am 6 Pearl Tower  06.42 Am 

2 Awwal Madina Supermarket Rashidiya 06.36 Am 8 Rawabi Opposite Rashidiya 3 06.45 Am 

3 Pakistan Masjid Side 06.37 Am 9 Jasmin Building\Al Madhina 06.50 Am 

4 Yellow River Car Wash 06.38 Am 10 Hbt Jurf 07.00 Am 

5 Al Asli Supermarket 06.40 Am    

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:21 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MANAF MAHEEN 

   05530216904 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms.  LIYA JOSE 

  0558928533 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Paris Tower 06.10 Am 7 Sharjah Coop Front Side 06.40 Am 

2 Pakistani Restraunt\Velocity Gym 06.12 Am 8 Ajman Bank Backside 06.45 Am 

3 Aster Pharmacy\Al Talal Supermarket 06.18 Am 9 Ajman Bank Frontside 06.50 Am 

4 British School Side  06.20 Am 10 Splash Centre\Luluat\Dominos  06.55 Am 

5 Hot Burger \Adnoc Area 06.27 Am 11 Rak Ceramic Building 06.58 Am 

6 British School Backside  06.35 Am 12 Hbt Jurf 07.15 Am 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:22 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  SHAIK AHMED RIAZ 

   0557609456 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. JESICA 

  0558402956 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Nuaimiya 2 Elaj Medical Centre 06.10 Am 10 
Near Makkah Pharmacy 
Nuaimiya1 06.41 Am 

2 Ibrahim Building Nuaimiya2 06.14 Am 11 Cococola 06.45 Am 

3 Back Side Nuaimiya Park 06.17 Am 12 Green Building 06.45 Am 

4 Oud Mith 06.20 Am 13 Life Pharmacy 06.50 Am 

5 Nuamiya Park 06.22 Am 14 Al Madeena Supermarket 06:50 Am 

6 Chota Signal \Main Road Corner 06.27 Am 15 Nuaimiya Tower Backside 06.52 Am 

7 Al Mohari butilding 06.30 Am 16 Al waha street  06:55 Am 

8 Realestate 06.31 Am 17 Al Jurf  07:10 Am 

9 Huwai Shop 06:30 Am 
    

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:23 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

   0559139188 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. AMANJOT KAUR 

  0528570537 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 New Mart Opposite 06.10 Am 10 Nesto Centre 06.30 Am 

2 Private School Back Side 06.15 Am 11 Aline Market 06.35 Am 

3 Sindhi Biriyani 06.20 Am 12 Aline Hotel 06.36 Am 

4 Thumbay Pharmacy 06.20 Am 13 Nesto Backside 06.40 Am 

5 Gmc Backside 06.25 Am 14 Zinara Backside 06.40 Am 

6 Gmc Backside Villa 5 06.25 Am 15 Ajman Park 06.42 Am 

7 Haya Cafeteria 06.25 Am 16 Riyan Supermarket Opposite 06.45 Am 

8 Sun City Supermarket 06.27 Am 
 

17 Safeermall Opposite 06.50 Am 

9 K K Supermarket 06.30 Am 
 

   

 

DRIVER:  
Mr. JAVED AKHTAR 

  0552014830 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. SUNITHA 

  0558401597 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:24 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Car Taxi Ajm Ind 06.25 Am 6 Al Najah Tower 06.50 Am 

2 Nesto Ind Area 06.35 Am 7 Expo Building 06.55 Am 

3 Hala Medical Centre 06.37 Am 8 Conquoror Tower 07.00 Am 

4 Asyad Tower 06.40 Am 9 Hbt Jurf 07.15 Am 

5 Emarats Market 06.45 Am    

 

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:25 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  IBRAHIM BADUSHAH 

   0567510922 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. VINEETHA T.V 

  0554538442 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Danat Building 06.15 Am 5 Royal Furniture 06.35 Am 

2 Muwaihat  06.25 Am 6 Hala Medical Centre,Nesto 06.40 Am 

3 Muhaiwihat 06.30 Am 7 Al Reem Gym Building 06.50 Am 

4 Nazir Plaza 06.35 Am    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:26 
 

DRIVER 

Mr.  SAMEER A 

   0552807720 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. SABIRA P 

  0554541271 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Al Thameed Cafeteria 06.10 Am 11 Al Tadbeer  06.50 Am 

2 Emirates See 06.10 Am 12 Friend Real Estate 06.50 Am 

3 Adcb Bank 06.12 Am 13 Villa  06.55 Am 

4 Ahal Karak 06.13 Am 14 Al Rabeel Beauty Salon 07.00 Am 

5 Abaya Round About 06.15 Am 15 National Paints 07.02 Am 

6 City Wide 06.20 Am  16 Masafi Laundry 07.10 Am 

7 Al Shurooq Car Wash 06.30 Am  17 Hbt Jurf 07.20 Am 

8 Villa 14 06.35 Am  18 Villa 25 06.35 Am 

9 Ajman Academy 06.40 Am  19 Bazar Al Madeena 06.40 Am 

10 Althalal 06.45 Am     

 

 

DRIVER:  
Mr. SIRAJUDDEEN MOONNADTH 

Contact No: 0527419505 
 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. NIMESHANI PRABODA 

  0551681623 

 

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:27 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Rauda 1 Area Villa 13 06.10 Am 10 Rowda 2 06.35 Am 

2 Villa No 10 06.11 Am 11 Mini Mart 06.37 Am 

3 Villa 46 06.14 Am 12 Nesto Back Side 06.37 Am 

4 Street No 149 Villa 2 06.17 Am 13 Al Hooth Supermarket 06.45 Am 

5 High Goals Building Const. 06.20 Am 14 Rojina Bueaty Centre 06.45 Am 

6 National Paint Near 06.23 Am  15 Oranus Tailoring 06.56 Am 

7 Fresh Market 06.26 Am  16 Al Malli 07.01 Am 

8 Al Shalal Shoap 06.30 Am  17 Habitat Jurf 07.15 Am 

9 Highland Properties 06.32 Am     

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:28 
 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. SAUPARNIKHA 

  0554940357 

 

Driver 

Mr. BASHEER A.K 

  0559776624 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Ragrab 06.15 Am 5 Nesto Opposite 06.35 Am 

2 Hamidiya Opposite 06.25 Am 6 Grand Cafe 06.45 Am 

3 Home Centre 06.30 Am 7 Garden City 06.50 Am 

4 Kenz 06.35 Am 8 Court Opposite 06.55 Am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  BUS NO:29 
 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. RILU MOL 

  0561186072 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Driver 

Mr. SHAMNAD 

  0545498936 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 & 2 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Hamidiya 1 06.15 Am 8 China Mall 06.50 Am 

2 Hamidiya 1 06.20 Am 9 Safeer Mall Backside 07.00 Am 

3 Indian Association  06.25 Am 11 Aman Buidling 07:01 Am 

4 Jurf 3 06.25 Am 10 National School  07.05 Am 

5 Outletmall Back Side 06.35 Am 11 Delta Front Side  07.10 Am 

6 Woodlen Park Back Side 06.40 Am 
 

12 Hbt Jurf 07.16 Am 

7 Ajman Jail 06.45 Am     

  
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN BUS NO:30 
 

CONDUCTOR 

Ms. SHEEJA 
  0551681400 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Driver 

Mr. JAYAKUMAR K.K 

  0526342118 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Woodlen Park Near Adnoc Petrol Pump 06.20 Am 6 Laveder Tower 06.40 Am 

2 Gold Crest Tower 06.30 Am 7 C 9 06.45 Am 

3 Lake Tower 06.33 Am 8 C 6 06.48 Am 

4 Lillys Tower 06.35 Am 9 HBT, Al Jurf  07.10 Am 

DRIVER 

Mr.  ANVER 

  0522599546 

CONDUCTOR 
Ms. JAYAPRABHA 

 0551681426 

  BUS NO:31 
 

AJMAN ZONE 2 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Rumailla 3,Baloochi Area 06:20 Am 6 Rumaillah Tower 06:38 Am 

2 Rumailah2 Villa Ajman Corporative 06:25 Am 7 Talba Supermarket  06:45 Am 

3 Teacher Villa 06:28 Am 8 Fish Market Bus Stop 06:50 Am 

4 Villa 53 06:30 Am 9 HBT al Jurf 07:05 Am 

5 Jam Jam Roundabout 06:35 Am    

 

DRIVER 

Mr.  RASHEED 

  0501104281 

CONDUCTOR 
Ms. JENET 

 0524380513 

  BUS NO:32 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Panivala Road St 26 06.25 Am 6 Village Spa Ajm Ind Area 06.40 Am 

2 Gulftex Panavila Road 06.30 Am 7 Zamzam Pharmasy Ajm Industrial 06.45 Am 

3 Lulu Hyper Market Panavila Road 06.32 Am 8 Ewan Hotel Ind Area 06.55 Am 

4 Al Arooba (Ajm Ind) 06.40 Am 9 Hbt Jurf 07.10 Am 

5 Hala Medical Centre 06.40 Am    

 

 

 

DRIVER 

Mr.  ASHRAF 

   0502496811 

CONDUCTOR 
Mr. ARJUN 

 0558413056 

  BUS NO:33 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Nesto Backside Area 06.10 Am 7 Ajman Chamber 06.45 Am 

2 Al Bustan Roundabort 06.20 Am 8 Kairali Backside 06.50 Am 

3 Gold Souq Opposite 06.25 Am 9 Tayba Supermarket  06.55 Am 

4 Zoo Building 06.25 Am 10 Fish Market Opposite 07.00 Am 

5 Zamzam Roundabort 06.30 Am 11 Ajman Cooperative Al Khor 07.05 Am 

6 Corniche Tower 06.35 Am 
 

12 Habitat School 07.15 Am 

 

 

 

 

DRIVER 

Mr.  MOHAMMED MUSA  

  059985062 

CONDUCTOR 
Mr. MARI SELVAM 

 0551681197 

  BUS NO:34 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Grand Mall Front 06.10 Am 7 Hashim Supermarket 06.45 Am 

2 Ajman One Tower 06:20 am 8 Falcon Tower 06.50 Am 

3 Grand Mall Backside 06.15 Am 9 Rashidiya Tower 07.00 Am 

4 Marhaba Supermarket 06.30 Am 10 Kalpa Bridge Emirates Petrol Pump 07.05 Am 

5 Aj Tower 06.35 Am 11 Habitat Jurf 07.20 Am 

6 Km Trading 06.40 Am    

 

 

 

DRIVER 

Mr.  ABDUL RAHOOF  

  0502486221 

CONDUCTOR 
Mr. RAVICHANDIRAN 

 0554542339 

  BUS NO:35 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Helio Park 06:00 AM 5 Yasmeen Villa 20 06.25 Am 

2 Helio Park Near 06.05 Am 6 Madina Supermarket 06.35 Am 

3 Yasmeen Villa 145 06.10 Am 7 Helio 1 07.00 Am 

4 Yasmeen Villa 12 06.11 Am    

 

 

 

 

 

DRIVER 

Mr.  DIPESH  

  0586534328 

CONDUCTOR 
Ms. JAYA BASKAR 

 0558927587 

  BUS NO:36 
 

AJMAN ZONE 2 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA 
 

SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Nuaimiya Tower 06.05 Am 8 Safeer Mall 06.50 Am 

2 Delhi Nihari 06.10 Am 9 Sharjah Coorperative Society 06.55 Am 

3 Paris Tower 06.12 Am 10 Bank Street 07.00 Am 

4 Elag Medicical Centre 06.15 Am 11 Metro Medical Centre 07.05 Am 

5 Al Majaz Grocerry 06.20 Am 12 Istanbul Front 07.10 Am 

6 Nesto Side 06.30 Am 
 

13 Habitat Jurf 07.20 Am 

7 Al Ain Market 06.35 Am 
 

   

DRIVER 

Mr.  FIROS  

  0562613959 

CONDUCTOR 
Mr. SAFEER ABDUL VAHAB 

 0526365842 

  BUS NO:37 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 

1 Verona Round Busstop 06.05 Am 9 Radisson Blue Roundabort 06.35 Am 

2 Kfc Back Side  06.10 Am 10 Chicken King Butina 06.45 Am 

3 Al Fees Vlla 06.15 Am 11 Wafi Pharmacy 06.45 Am 

4 Al Quleeya 06.20 Am 12 Al Madina Butina Opp 06.50 Am 

5 Saudi German Hospital 06.25 Am 13 Fire Station 06.50 Am 

6 Adnoc Petrol Pump 06.30 Am 
 14 Nasir Furniture Opposite 07.00 Am 

7 Tourst Food Stuff 06.30 Am 
 15 Habitat Jurf 07.15 Am 

8 Nellara Bridge 06.35 Am 
    

 

  

DRIVER 

Mr. SUBAIR 

  0527731326 

CONDUCTOR 
Ms. KAVINDI 

 0558413562 

BUS NO:38 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 

 

SI ROUTE ETA  SI ROUTE ETA 
1 Zaheed Restraunt Al Zahra 06.25 Am 6 Al Musheer 06.38 Am 

2 Al Madina Supermarket  06.26 Am 7 Al Madina Supermarket Al Jurf 06.50 Am 

3 Al Rawda 2 06.28 AM 8 Grozz Al Jurf 06.51 Am 

4 Abaya Roundabout 06.29 Am 9 Al Zahra Grocery 06:50 Am 

5 Perfect Supermarket 06.31 Am 11 Habitat School 07.00 Am 

 

 

 

 

  

DRIVER 

Mr.  FAZAL KADER  

  0589494467 

CONDUCTOR 
Ms. MULU 

 0524142699 

BUS NO:75 
 

AJMAN ZONE 1 

AJMAN 


